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Notes for using this parts book

1. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line - _ﬂ] .
2. This book was prepared based on information available in May 1992.
3. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

CONTENTS
A 1. Air type tape cutter mechanism ... 2
A 2. Air type tape cutter mechanism ............cooviviiiini 4
B.  Air type tape cutter controller mechanism .................... 6
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Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser

Teileliste
1. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer {_} ge-
strichelten Linie nmrandet.
2. Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom Mai 1992.
3. Modellinderungen sind vorbehalten.
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Notes sur I'qtilisatipn de ce manuel
de piéces détachées

Les pieces fournies en tant qu'assemblages complets sont encadrées avec un trait

pointillé { 3.

Ce manuel a été fait d’apres les renseignements valables au mois de Mai 1992,
Les pigces peuvent étre sujettes & des modifications sans préavis.
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Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas

Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una linea

punteada [ .
Este libro ha sido compilado basindose en los datos de que se disponia en mayo
1992.

Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de disefio sin aviso previo.
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Al. ¥—7Hv Z—I7—B&% /Air type tape cutter mechanism/Druckluftbetitigte Bandabschneidereinheit/
Mécanisme coupe-ruban de type a air/Mecanismo cortador de cintas a aire

V4l
Vbl
V61

1-14-3 1-14-6 1-14-8 1-14-7

1-14-4  1-14-5




Al. =74 v 4—T7—B% /Air type tape cutter mechanism/Druckluftbetitigte Bandabschneidereinheit/
Mécanisme coupe-ruban de type & air/Mecanismo cortador de cintas a aire

REF.NO,

CODE

aTy

EZ A

NAME OF PARTS

RMKS

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

~N 3w -

-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
1-1
1-2
1-5
1-6
1-7
1-8
1-9
1-1

Y]
1-10-1
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
1-14-1
1-14-2
1-14-3
1-14-4
1-14-5
1-14-6
1-14-7
1-14-8
1-14-9
1-16
1-16
1-17

<V41, V51, V61>

$24500001
$25012001
S04905000
524303001
524302001
152999001
$24304001
021080202
$21285001
062061416
018401222
025040232
509637007
048040342
$29125001
012400436
$21282001
$21283001
$23418001
$21274001
$21275001
521276001
147394001
147792001
147401001
$21277001
$20355001
$21278001
$21279001
$21284001
062401216
$23849001

<FOR VH1>
150645008
520696001
062400816
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FHEF4XA
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SINAN-
DARIMAXD
FHYH—IGF IS
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TAPE CUTTER AIR ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
HALF UNION

CYLINDER SET PLATE
PIFE

NUT 186

KNUCKLE

NUT 8

SOLENOID BRACKET
SCREW 6X14

BOLT 4X12

PLAIN WASHER 4

PIN

STOP RING E4

LEVER ASSEMBLY

SET SCREW 4X4

CLOTH GUIDE

UPPER BLADE COVER
SCREW 4X5

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
TAPE CUTTER SHAFT SUPPORT

TN~ TAPE CUTTER SHAFT
FoThYELONR SPRING
gt WASHER
FATC STOP RING
IF1N FIXED KNIFE
ARY3IXB.5 SCREW 3X85
HOZ7*L-kRJPH4S {CLOTH GUIDE (S)
JINGYLAL CUSHION
TCZ'OvY TAPE CUTTER BLOCK
FAIMAX12 SCREW M4X12
IARYMAXTB SCREW 4X16
1 AFPUFtN17L THREAD GUIDE PIPE (L)
1| AEPLFANLT YT THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT
1 |#~"34X8 SCREW 4X8

~

ul

% 2, BN—U0SHRity P TEE EOOEE TEORS 2 — FOEELT 81,
% When ordering all parts as a set on pages 2 and 6, please order by the part no. codes below. _
% Fiir die Bestellung eines ganzen Teilesatzes auf Seite 2 und 6 miissen die untenstehenden Teilecode-Nummern verwendet werden.

% Lors de la commande de toutes les pitces des pages 2 et 6 en tant que jeu, utiliser les codes de piéce ind}qué§ cijdessous. )
% El pedido de todas las piezas como un juego en las paginas 2 y 6, se debe hacer usando los cédigos de pieza indicados a continua-

cion.

LR Ha & Hma—F i =
REF. NO. NAME OF PARTS PARTS NO. REMARKS
Al-1, B-2 T.C &ty b {(Z7—) $30305-001 EPH, FOR DOMESTIC
Al-1, B-2 T. C DEVICE SET (AIR) $30305-002 EH H, FOR EXPORT




A2, F—7H v &—TT—HE{k /Air type tape cutter mechanism/Druckluftbetétigte Bandabschneidereinheit/
Mécanisme coupe-ruban de type & air/Mecanismo cortador de cintas a aire
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A2. F—7Hh v &— 17 —BME /Air type tape cutter mechanism/Druckluftbetitigte Bandabschneidereinheit/
Mécanisme coupe-ruban de type a air/Mecanismo cortador de cintas a aire

REF.NO. CODE QTY B A NAME OF PARTS RMKS
<V71, V72, V81, V82, V1, vo2 >
1 $29422001| 1|7-7°nvs-17-5=  |TAPE CUTTER AIR ASSEMBLY
1-1-1 $25012001| 1 |I7-suns sz AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
1-1-2 S04905000| 2|n—72z4> HALF UNION
1-1-3 $24303001| 1 |2ussruvycs CYLINDER SET PLATE
1-1-4 $24302001| 1|mnrwe PIPE
1-1-5 152999001] 1{#vr16 NUT 16
1-1-6 $24304001  1|#von KNUCKLE
1-1-7 0210802021  1]2v3rvr8 NUT 8
1-2 $21285001]  1|vLorrr s SOLENOID BRACKET
1-5 062061416  3{#A"36X14 SCREW 6X14
1-6 018401222}  4{7Fmni4x12 BOLT 4X12
17 025040232}  41E34n 23194 PLAIN WASHER 4
1-8 509637001  11E™> PIN
19 048040342 2 |rATE4 STOP RING E4
1-10 $29125001| 1{Ln"—s= LEVER ASSEMBLY
1-10-1 012400436| 2 |7rt34x4 SET SCREW 4X4
1-11 $21282001| 1|2027°L—+RJP¥F14  |CLOTH GUIDE
112 S21283001] 1 |%7nmans— UPPER BLADE COVER
1-13 $23418001|  2|v#x374xs SCREW 4X5
1-14 $21274001] 1 |F-7°Avy-u9ss= | TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
1-14-1 $21275001]  1|7—vchys—rboy TAPE CUTTER SHAFT SUPPORT
1-14-2 $21276001| 1]|7-7"hvs-oH TAPE CUTTER SHAFT
1-14-3 147394001 | 1 {F-7avssrontz SPRING
1-14-4 147792001}  2|vm= WASHER
1-14-5 147401001 1| raC STOP RING
1-14-6 §21277001] 1 [37n FIXED KNIFE
1-14-7 S20355001] 2 [2ARI"3X8.5  |SCREW 3X85
1-14-8 $21278001| 1|#027°L—+2J7F4S |CLOTH GUIDE (S)
1-14-9 521279001 1 |9onsysEy CUSHION
1-15 $21280001| 2 |z5wb" STUD
1-16 821281001  1|TCruvss1 TAPE CUTTER SET PLATE
1-17 062401216  2|FA"2aM4X12 SCREW M4X12
118 $23849001] 3 |vA%v"4X16 SCREW 4X16

<FOR V01, V92>

1-3 150645009 | 1 |1r7urencrzL THREAD GUIDE PIPE (L)
1-4 S2069600% |  1|1FPyF1n47°99T  |THREAD GUIDE PIPE SUPPORT
1-19 062400816 1|#A"14X8 SCREW 4X8

% 4, 6N—YOREBELE Y FTEL ORI TG - FTEELT SV,

% When ordering all parts as a set on pages 4 and 6, please order by the part no. codes below.
% Fiir die Bestellung eines ganzen Teilesatzes auf Seite 4 und 6 miissen die untenstehenden Teilecode-Nummern verwendet werden.
% Lors de la commande de toutes les pidces des pages 4 et 6 en tant que jeu, utiliser les codes de piéce indiqués ci-dessous.

% El pedido de todas las piezas como un juego en las paginas 4 y 6, se debe hacer usando los codigos de pieza indicados a continua-

cidn.
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REF. NO. NAME OF PARTS PARTS NO. REMARKS

A2-1. B2 T.C Ly b+ (=7 $30306-001 E|PH, FOR DOMESTIC
A2-1, B2 T. C DEVICE SET (AIR) $30306-002 Eﬁmﬁﬁ, FOR EXPORT




B. T.C T7—21> kO—JLBOX 3% /Air type tape cutter controller mechanism/Bandabschneidersteuerung/
Mécanisme de contréleur de coupe-ruban de type a air/Mecanismo controlador de cortador de cintas a aire
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B. T.C T7—a> hO—JL BOX H3E /Air type tape cutter controller mechanism/Bandabschneidersteuerung/
Mécanisme de contréleur de coupe-ruban de type a air/ Mecanismo controlador de cortador de cintas a aire

REF.NO. CODE QTY EAS NAME OF PARTS RMKS
2 524488001 11T.CIP-2s+0-5-2= |TAPE CUTTER AIR CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY
2-1 513064001 11 e RIYFI= KNEE LIFFER SWITCH ASSEMBLY
2-1-1 147774001 1 {EY"AYF BTG KNEE SWITCH SHAFT
2-1-2 142027001 1 e RLYFRFI OO KNEE SWITCH SHAFT BRACKET
2-1-3 100463001 1 1475%"LET .94 BOLT 7.94
2-1-4 114967001 1 | E¥"PFARYN KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
2-1-5 110087001 1{#"IL+5.96 BOLT 5.95
2-1-6 S$13065001 1Ntz r—-ahant—5= VALVE CASE COVER ASSEMBLY
2-1-8-1 147432001 1 I7P-N"AF"3PO= AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY (3P}
2-1-6-2 142032001 1y z2rYyFPrI" 4 KNEE SWITCH CONTROL RUBBER
2-1-6-3 048060342 2 FATJES STOP RING E6
2-1-6-4 S04905000 2|\ h=23=A4> HALF UNION
2165 147418000 2 neyxs PACKING
2-2 (034422503 4| +9SEIRIE1X2E SCREW 4.1X25
2-3 513066001 1 IP=-NTO=E AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY
2-3-1 147419001 TVEP-I WD AP O AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY (4P)
2-3-2 504905000 3fn-oa1zxz HALF UNION
2-3-3 147478000 3| AYED PACKING
2-3-4 147420001 1{TP=-N"b2"34ARS= AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY (34AR)
2-3-5 504905000 t{n=oa=+ HALF UNION
2-3-6 147418000 TLANWEY PACKING
2-3-7 147421001 TN LIS AIR VALVE BRACKET
2-4 101118001 2 | RLEHRI"E BX20 SCREW 4.5X20
2-5 513067001 1 |TP1who=E AIR UNIT ASSEMBLY
2-5-1 143260101 1 {21 amvFI"wPYA"s  |PLASTIC VALVE
2-5-2 147733001 1| I7=1-YERIYTAS AIR UNIT SET PLATE
2-5-3 140678000 1| h=2vFF AIR TUBE JOINT
2-5-4 513068000 1|F-2"21z% T-UNION
2-6 101118001 2 L ZNEZRIA BX20 SCREW 4.5X20
2-7 $24495000 1 Ip—F1-7" AIR TUBE (L=760)
2-8 524496000 1 I7—F1-7" AIR TUBE (1.=630)
2-9 524497000 1) I7-#1-7" AIR TUBE (L=450)
2-10 524498000 1|xP—F3-" AIR TUBE (L=1220)
2-11 $24499000 1{Ip—F1-7" AIR TUBE (L=1400)
212 120370001 6 | D=F kLS A CORD HOLDER (A)
213 031311302 6| TNEIRIZAXIZ SCREW 3.1X13




% 5|/INDEX/VERZEICHNIS/

INDEX/INDICE

CODE

PAGE

CODE

PAGE

504205000

$09637001
513064001
$13065001
513066001
513067001
$130680060
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